## No. A.22019/1/2022-HM (ILP-MISC) GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM HOME DEPARTMENT

Aizawl, the 23<sup>rd</sup> of April, 2025.

## NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to designate Superintendent of Police (Security), Mizoram as ILP Issuing Authority for Lengpui Airport with effect from 23.04.2025 until further orders.

Sd/- Vanlalmawia, Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Home Department.

Memo No. A.22019/1/2022-HM (ILP-MISC) : Aizawl, the 23<sup>rd</sup> of April, 2025. Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Governor of Mizoram.
- 2. Commissioner & Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S to Home Minister, Mizoram.
- 4. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 5. P.S. to Director General of Police, Mizoram.
- 6. P.S. to Home Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 7. Superintendent of Police (Security), Mizoram.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners, Mizoram.
- 9. All Superintendents of Police, Mizoram.
- 10. Guard File.

Jaramannie 23/4/2005

(C. LALFAKMAWIA) OSD-cum-Under Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Home Department.